Pierce Township Trustees **Records Commission Meeting** March 8, 2023

The Board of Trustees of Pierce Township, Clermont County, Ohio met for a Special Meeting at 6:15p.m. on Wednesday, March 8, 2023 at the Pierce Township Administration Building, 950 Locust Corner Road.

CALL TO ORDER:

Chairman Pete Kambelos called the meeting to order. Chairman Kambelos and Fiscal Officer Debbie Schwey were present at roll call.

RECORDS FOR DISPOSAL:

Chairman Kambelos made the motion to approve the attached list of items from the police department, administration fiscal office and fire department as presented by Fiscal Officer Schwey for disposal. Fiscal Officer Schwey seconded the motion. Roll call: All aye.

ADJOURNMENT:

Chairman Kambelos made the motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:25p.m., seconded by Fiscal Officer Schwey. Roll call: All aye.

TTESTED:
The Pierce Township Board of Trustees approved the foregoing minutes on: April 5, 2023.
hairman Pete Kambelos, Pierce Township Board of Trustee
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
ebbie Schwey, Pierce Township Fiscal Officer